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We welcome all.

Event

PTFA Meeting
PTFA Second hand uniform sale

Icebreaker Disco (Year 7's & Parents)

PTFA Second hand uniform sale
PTFA AGM

PTFA Comedy Night

PTFA Meeting

Carol Concert

PTFA Meeting

PTFA Second hand uniform sale
Quiz Night

PTFA Meeting

PTFA Comedy Night

PTFA Second hand uniform sale

(Summer Polos only)

PTFA Meeting

Midsummer Music

PTFA Second hand uniform sale
PTFA Second hand uniform sale

Our PTFA

(Parents, Teachers and Friends Association)

meetings will be held at the school from 7pm on the following dates.

Date for the Diary

6t September 2023
15t September 2023
15t September 2023

16 September 2023
27t September 2023
13% October 2023
15t November 2023
6% December 2023
17+ January 2024
26t January 2024
26t January 2024
7t February 2024
8t March 2024

15t March 2024

5t June 2024
21 June 2024
5t July 2024
6% July 2024

Our PTFA is a committee whose purpose is to provide social opportunities for families and to raise money to
support the School. The committee will organise a number of events during the school year to raise the

funds. We may use these funds towards equipment and materials for departments and extracurricular clubs.

We welcome further support and assistance from parents either as a member of the committee or just

helping for an hour or longer at one or more of the numerous events they hope to hold to raise funds. All

7 pm first day
5.30-7pm
7-8.30pm
11-12.30pm
7 pm
7-10.30 pm*
7 pm

7 pm

7 pm

5-6.30 pm
7-10 pm
7pm
7-10.30 pm*
4-5pm

7 pm

6pm onwards
4.30 -6 pm
11-12.30pm

**approximate times only
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